

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7606-1/29.07.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: COMPRESOR AER CA1500 EVOTOOLS
COD PRODUS: 683135, 683136
COD/TIP MODEL: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A
PRODUCATORULUI

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: COMPRESOR AER CA1500 EVOTOOLS

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA
RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII:
DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE PRIVIND ECHIPAMENTELE TEHNICE
DIRECTIVA 2014/30/EU PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU
PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA
DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE
REFERITOARE LA PUNEREA LA DISPOZITIE PE PIATA A ECHIPAMENTELOR ELECTRICE
DESTINATE UTILIZARII IN CADRUL UNOR ANUMITE LIMITE DE TENSIUNE, DIRECTIVA
2014/29/EU PRIVIND RECIPIENTELE SUB PRESIUNE
DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICTIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE
PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE:
EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

ORGANISMELE TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNICH, GERMANIA SI INTERCERT
GLOBAL, WARSAW, POLONIA AU EFECTUAT VERIFICAREA SI AU EMIS CERTIFICATELE:
M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

COD/TIP MODEL REZERVOR: OD245 / OD305

ORGANISMUL NOTIFICAT CU NUMARUL 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUXELLES, BELGIA A EFECTUAT
VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII, MODUL B SI MODUL C2 SI A EMIS CERTIFICATUL: 16/CN/4025-0

SEMNAT PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING:
BUCURESTI, 29.07.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE
NR. 7606-2/29.07.2026

DENUMIRE PRODUS: COMPRESOR AER CA1500 EVOTOOLS
COD PRODUS: 683135, 683136
COD/TIP MODEL: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: COMPRESOR AER CA1500 EVOTOOLS

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ADRESA: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA

PROCEDURA DE EVALUARE A CONFORMITATII ESTE CONFORM DIRECTIVEI 2000/14/CE,
ANEXA VI. INCERCARILE AU FOST REALIZATE DE TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH,
MUNICH, GERMANIA.

NIVELUL DE PUTERE ACUSTICA GARANTAT: LWA = 96 DB(A)

NOI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARAM CA ECHIPAMENTUL ESTE CONFORM
CERINTELOR DIRECTIVEI 2000/14/CE

SEMNAȚ PENTRU ȘI ÎN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL.
BUCUREȘTI, 29.07.2026
DIRECTOR TEHNIC
PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7606-1/29.07.2026

PRODUCT NAME: EVOTOOLS CA1500 AIR COMPRESSOR
PRODUCT CODE: 683135, 683136
MODEL CODE/TYPE: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
BRAND: EVOTOOLS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PRODUCER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED ON THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
MANUFACTURER

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: EVOTOOLS CA1500 AIR COMPRESSOR

THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:

MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES
RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES
RELATING TO THE MAKING AVAILABLE ON THE MARKET OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
INTENDED FOR USE WITHIN CERTAIN VOLTAGE LIMITS, DIRECTIVE 2014/29/ EU ON PRESSURE
VESSELS

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

RELEVANT HARMONISED STANDARDS USED AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

THE BODIES TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNICH, GERMANY AND INTERCERT
GLOBAL, WARSAW, POLAND CARRIED OUT THE VERIFICATION AND ISSUED THE
CERTIFICATES: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

TANK MODEL CODE/TYPE: OD245 / OD305

THE NOTIFIED BODY NUMBER 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUSSELS, BELGIUM HAS CARRIED OUT THE
CONFORMITY CHECK, MODULE B AND MODE C2 AND ISSUED THE CERTIFICATE: 16/CN/4025-0

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING:

BUCHAREST, 29.07.2026

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

PASCU CRISTINA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
NO. 7606-2/29.07.2026

PRODUCT NAME: EVOTOOLS CA1500 AIR COMPRESSOR
PRODUCT CODE: 683135, 683136
MODEL CODE/TYPE: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
BRAND: EVOTOOLS

SUBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: EVOTOOLS CA1500 AIR COMPRESSOR

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
ADDRESS: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

THE CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT PROCEDURE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVE 2000/14/EC,
ANNEX VI. THE TESTS WERE CARRIED OUT BY TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNICH,
GERMANY

GUARANTEED SOUND POWER LEVEL: LWA = 96 DB(A)

WE, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARE THAT THE EQUIPMENT COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF DIRECTIVE 2000/14/EC

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCHAREST, 29.07.2026
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
NO. 7606-1/29.07.2026

NOME DEL PRODOTTO: COMPRESSORE D'ARIA EVOTOOLS CA1500
CODICE PRODOTTO: 683135, 683136
CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCHIO: EVOTOOLS

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA

QUESTA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È EMESSA ESCLUSIVAMENTE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
DEL PRODUTTORE

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: COMPRESSORE D'ARIA CA1500 EVOTOOLS

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTA È CONFORME ALLA NORMATIVA
PERTINENTE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE:
DIRETTIVA SUI MACCHINARI 2006/42/CE
DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE
ALLA COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA
DIRETTIVA 2014/35/UE SULL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGGI DEGLI STATI MEMBRI RELATIVE
ALLA MESSA A DISPOSIZIONE SUL MERCATO DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE DESTINATE
ALL'USO ENTRO DETERMINATI LIMITI DI TENSIONE, DIRETTIVA 2014/29/ UE SUI RECIPIENTI A
PRESSIONE
DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE SULLE RESTRIZIONI SULL'USO DI ALCUNE SOSTANZE PERICOLOSE
NELLE APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE

STANDARD ARMONIZZATI RILEVANTI UTILIZZATI E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:
EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

LE ORGANIZZAZIONI TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MONACO, GERMANIA E INTERCERT
GLOBAL, VARSAVIA, POLONIA HANNO EFFETTUATO LA VERIFICA E RILASCIATO I
CERTIFICATI: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

CODICE/TIPO DI MODELLO CARRO ARMATO: OD245 / OD305
L'ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO NUMERO 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUXELLES, BELGIO, HA EFFETTUATO IL
CONTROLLO DI CONFORMITÀ, MODULO B E MODALITÀ C2 E HA RILASCIATO IL CERTIFICATO:
16/CN/4025-0.

FIRMATO A FAVORE E PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING:
BUCAREST, 29.07.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DELLA CE
NO. 7606-2/29.07.2026

NOME DEL PRODOTTO: COMPRESSORE D'ARIA EVOTOOLS CA1500
CODICE PRODOTTO: 683135, 683136
CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCHIO: EVOTOOLS

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: COMPRESSORE D'ARIA CA1500 EVOTOOLS

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE:
ONESTAMENTE SRL DI TRADING GENERALE
INDIRIZZO: STR. AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA

LA PROCEDURA DI VALUTAZIONE DELLA CONFORMITÀ È CONFORME ALLA DIRETTIVA 2000/14/CE, ALLEGATO VI. I TEST SONO STATI EFFETTUATI DA TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MONACO, GERMANIA

LIVELLO DI POTENZA SONORA GARANTITA: LWA = 96 DB(A)

NOI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DICHIARIAMO CHE L'ATTREZZATURA È CONFORME AI REQUISITI DELLA DIRETTIVA 2000/14/CE

FIRMATO PER E PER CONTO DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 29.07.2026
DIRETTORE TECNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7606-1/29.07.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: COMPRESOR DE AIRE CA1500 EVOTOOLS
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 683135, 683136
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL PRODUCTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

ESTA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD
DEL FABRICANTE

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: COMPRESOR DE AIRE CA1500 EVOTOOLS

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITA ANTERIORMENTE ESTÁ DE ACUERDO CON LA
LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE DE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN:

DIRECTIVA DE MAQUINARIA 2006/42/CE

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEYES DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS
RELATIVAS A LA COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA

DIRECTIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEYES DE LOS ESTADOS MIEMBROS
RELATIVAS A LA PUESTA EN EL MERCADO DE EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS DESTINADOS A SU USO
DENTRO DE CIERTOS LÍMITES DE VOLTAJE, DIRECTIVA 2014/29/ UE SOBRE RECIPIENTES A
PRESIÓN

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRICCIONES AL USO DE CIERTAS SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS
EN EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

LOS ORGANISMOS TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MÚNICH, ALEMANIA, E INTERCERT
GLOBAL, VARSOVIA, POLONIA REALIZARON LA VERIFICACIÓN Y EMITIERON LOS
CERTIFICADOS: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

CÓDIGO DEL MODELO DEL TANQUE: OD245 / OD305

EL ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO NÚMERO 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUSELAS, BÉLGICA, HA REALIZADO LA
COMPROBACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD, MÓDULO B Y MODO C2 Y HA EMITIDO EL CERTIFICADO:
16/CN/4025-0

FIRMADO A NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING:
BUCAREST, 29.07.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA CE
Nº 7606-2/29.07.2026

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: COMPRESOR DE AIRE CA1500 EVOTOOLS
CÓDIGO DE PRODUCTO: 683135, 683136
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: COMPRESOR DE AIRE CA1500 EVOTOOLS

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE:
HONESTO SRL DE TRADING GENERAL
DIRECCIÓN: STR. AGRICULTORI, Nº 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA

EL PROCEDIMIENTO DE EVALUACIÓN DE LA CONFORMIDAD SE REALIZA DE ACUERDO CON
LA DIRECTIVA 2000/14/CE, ANEXO VI. LAS PRUEBAS FUERON REALIZADAS POR TUV SUD
PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MÚNICH, ALEMANIA

NIVEL DE POTENCIA SONORA GARANTIZADA: LWA = 96 DB(A)

NOSOTROS, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARAMOS QUE EL EQUIPO CUMPLE CON
LOS REQUISITOS DE LA DIRECTIVA 2000/14/CE

FIRMADO EN NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 29.07.2026
DIRECTOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
NEM. 7606-1/29.07.2026

TERMÉKNÉV: LÉGKOMPRESSZOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS
TERMÉKKÓD: 683135, 683136
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MÁRKA: EVOTOOLS

A PRODUCER NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121,
3. SEKTOR, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

EZ A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KERÜL.

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: LÉGKOMPRESSZOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS
HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKKAL:

GÉPEZÉSI IRÁNYELV 2006/42/EK

2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK ELEKTROMÁGNESES KOMPATIBILITÁSRA
VONATKOZÓ JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL

2014/35/EU IRÁNYELV A TAGÁLLAMOK JOGSZABÁLYAINAK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL, AMELY A
BIZONYOS FESZÜLTSGHATÁROKON BELÜL TÖRTÉNŐ ELEKTROMOS BERENDEZÉSEK PIACRA
TÖRTÉNŐ ELÉRHEŐVÉ TÉTELÉRE VONATKOZIK, 2014/29/ EU IRÁNYELV A NYOMÁSTARTÓ
EDÉNYEKRŐL

A 2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV BIZONYOS VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKUS
BERENDEZÉSEKBEN TÖRTÉNŐ HASZNÁLATÁRA VONATKOZÓ KORLÁTOZÁSOKRÓL

RELEVÁNS HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

A TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH (MÜNCHENI TARTOMÁNYBAN) ÉS AZ INTERCERT
GLOBAL, VARSÓ, LENGYELORSZÁG VÉGEZTEK EL AZ ELLENŐRZÉST ÉS A
TANÚSÍTVÁNYOKAT KIADTÁK: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098,
PD/0550/2024

TANK MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: OD245 / OD305

A 0029-ES SZÁMÚ APRAGAZ, BRÜSSZEL, BELGIA ÉRTESÍTETT TESTÜLET ELVÉGEZTE A
MEGFELELŐSÉGI ELLENŐRZÉST, A B MODUL ÉS A C2 MÓDOT, ÉS KIADTA A 16/CN/4025-0
TANÚSÍTVÁNYT.

ALÁÍRVA A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN:
BUKAREST, 2026.07.24.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



AZ EC KONFORMITÁSI NYILATKOZATA
NEM. 7606-2/29.07.2026

TERMÉKNÉV: LÉGKOMPRESSZOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS
TERMÉKKÓD: 683135, 683136
MODELLKÓD/TÍPUS: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MÁRKA: EVOTOOLS

A NYILATKOZAT TÉMÁJA: LÉGKOMPRESSZOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME:
ŐSZINTE ÁLTALÁNOS KERESKEDEÉS SRL
CÍM: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, 3. SEKTOR, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA

A MEGFELELŐSÉGÉRTÉKELÉSI ELJÁRÁS ÖSSZHANGBAN VAN A 2000/14/EK. IRÁNYELVVEL, VI.
MELLÉKLETTEL. A TESZTEKET A MÜNCHENI TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH VÉGEZTE

GARANTÁLT HANGERŐSZINT: LWA = 96 DB(A)

MI, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, KIJELENTJÜK, HOGY A BERENDEZÉS MEGFELEL A
2000/14/EK IRÁNYELV KÖVETELMÉNYEINEK

ALÁÍRTAM A HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL NEVÉBEN ÉS NEVÉBEN
BUKAREST, 2026.07.24.
MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ
PASCU CRISTINA



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7606-1/29.07.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΑΕΡΟΣΥΜΠΙΕΣΤΗΣ CA1500 EVOTOOLS
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 683135, 683136
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOTOOLS

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΟΥ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BOYKOUPESTI, ROYMANIA

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ
ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΑΕΡΟΣΥΜΠΙΕΣΤΗΣ CA1500 EVOTOOLS

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΩ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΗ
ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΩΣΙΑΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ:

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2006/42/ΕΚ ΓΙΑ ΤΑ ΜΗΧΑΝΗΜΑΤΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ
ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/35/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ
ΜΕ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΓΟΡΑ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΛΟΓΙΚΟΥ ΥΛΙΚΟΥ ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΙ ΕΝΤΟΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΟΡΙΩΝ ΤΑΣΗΣ, ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/29/ ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΑ ΔΟΧΕΙΑ
ΠΙΕΣΗΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ ΟΥΣΙΩΝ ΣΕ
ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ
ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

ΟΙ ΦΟΡΕΙΣ TÜV SÜD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, ΜΟΝΑΧΟ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ ΚΑΙ INTERCERT GLOBAL,
ΒΑΡΣΟΒΙΑ, ΠΟΛΩΝΙΑ ΔΙΕΝΗΡΓΗΣΑΝ ΤΗΝ ΕΠΑΛΗΘΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΕΔΩΣΑΝ ΤΑ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΑ:
M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ ΔΕΞΑΜΕΝΗΣ: OD245 / OD305

Ο ΚΟΙΝΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΟΣ ΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΣ ΜΕ ΑΡΙΘΜΟ 0029 APRAGAZ, ΒΡΥΞΕΛΛΕΣ, ΒΕΛΓΙΟ
ΔΙΕΝΗΡΓΗΣΕ ΤΟΝ ΈΛΕΓΧΟ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ, ΕΝΟΤΗΤΑ Β ΚΑΙ ΤΡΟΠΟ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ C2 ΚΑΙ
ΕΞΕΔΩΣΕ ΤΟ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΟ: 16/CN/4025-0

ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗ ΓΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING:
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 29.07.2026
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
7606-2/29.07.2026

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΑΕΡΟΣΥΜΠΙΕΣΤΗΣ CA1500 EVOTOOLS
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 683135, 683136
ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
ΜΑΡΚΑ: EVOTOOLS

ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΑΕΡΟΣΥΜΠΙΕΣΤΗΣ CA1500 EVOTOOLS

ΕΠΩΝΥΜΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ:
ΕΙΛΙΚΡΙΝΗΣ ΓΕΝΙΚΗ ΕΜΠΟΡΙΑ SRL
ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ

Η ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΑΞΙΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΗ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΠΑΡΑΡΤΗΜΑ VI
ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2000/14/ΕΚ. ΟΙ ΔΟΚΙΜΕΣ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΑΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ TÜV SÜD PRODUCT
SERVICE GMBH, ΜΟΝΑΧΟ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ

ΕΓΓΥΗΜΕΝΗ ΣΤΑΘΜΗ ΗΧΗΤΙΚΗΣ ΙΣΧΥΟΣ: LWA = 96 DB(A)

ΕΜΕΙΣ, Η HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ΔΗΛΩΝΟΥΜΕ ΟΤΙ Ο ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΣ
ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΑΣ 2000/14/ΕΚ

ΥΠΟΓΕΓΡΑΜΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING
SRL
ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 29.07.2026
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ
ΠΑΣΚΟΥ ΚΡΙΣΤΙΝΑ



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7606-1/29.07.2026

ИМЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ВЪЗДУШЕН КОМПРЕСОР CA1500 EVOTOOLS
КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 683135, 683136
КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
МАРКА: EVOTOOLS

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, УЛ. AGRICULTORI,
NR. 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ТАЗИ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА ИЗЦЯЛО ПО ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ВЪЗДУШЕН КОМПРЕСОР CA1500 EVOTOOLS

ПРЕДМЕТАТ НА ОПИСАНАТА ПО-ГОРЕ ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С СЪОТВЕТНОТО
ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА СЪЮЗА:

ДИРЕКТИВА ЗА МАШИНИ 2006/42/ЕС

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ,
СВЪРЗАНИ С ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/35/ЕС ЗА ХАРМОНИЗАЦИЯ НА ЗАКОНИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ,
СВЪРЗАНИ С ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕТО НА ПАЗАРА НА ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО ОБОРУДВАНЕ,
ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ЗА ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ В ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ НАПРЕЖЕНИ ГРАНИЦИ, ДИРЕКТИВА
2014/29/ ЕС ЗА СЪДОВЕ ПОД НАЛЯГАНЕ

ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ЗА ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ВЪРХУ ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕТО НА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ ОПАСНИ
ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО И ЕЛЕКТРОННО ОБОРУДВАНЕ

РЕЛЕВАНТНИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

ОРГАНИТЕ TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, МЮНХЕН, ГЕРМАНИЯ И INTERCERT GLOBAL,
ВАРШАВА, ПОЛША ИЗВЪРШИХА ПРОВЕРКАТА И ИЗДАДОХА СЕРТИФИКАТИТЕ: M8A 077367
0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ НА РЕЗЕРВОАР: OD245 / OD305

УВЕДОМИТЕЛНИЯТ ОРГАН НОМЕР 0029 APRAGAZ, БРЮКСЕЛ, БЕЛГИЯ Е ИЗВЪРШИЛ
ПРОВЕРКАТА НА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕТО, МОДУЛ В И РЕЖИМ С2 И Е ИЗДАЛ СЕРТИФИКАТА:
16/CN/4025-0

ПОДПИСАНО ОТ ИМЕТО НА HONEST GENERAL TRADING:

БУКУРЕЩ, 29.07.2026

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР

ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ЕС
NO 7606-2/29.07.2026

ИМЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ВЪЗДУШЕН КОМПРЕСОР CA1500 EVOTOOLS
КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 683135, 683136
КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
МАРКА: EVOTOOLS

ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ВЪЗДУШЕН КОМПРЕСОР CA1500 EVOTOOLS

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ:
HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
АДРЕС: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ

ПРОЦЕДУРАТА ЗА ОЦЕНКА НА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕТО Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ДИРЕКТИВА
2000/14/ЕС, ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ VI. ТЕСТОВЕТЕ БЯХА ПРОВЕДЕНИ ОТ TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE
GMBH, МЮНХЕН, ГЕРМАНИЯ

ГАРАНТИРАНО НИВО НА ЗВУКОВА МОЩНОСТ: LWA = 96 DB(A)

НИЕ, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ЗАЯВЯВАМЕ, ЧЕ ОБОРУДВАНЕТО ОТГОВАРЯ НА
ИЗИСКВАНИЯТА НА ДИРЕКТИВА 2000/14/ЕС

ПОДПИСАН ОТ ИМЕТО НА HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
БУКУРЕЩ, 29.07.2026
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР
ПАСКУ КРИСТИНА



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7606-29.07.01.2026

PRODUKTNAME: LUFTKOMPRESSOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS
PRODUKTCODE: 683135, 683136
MODELLCODE/TYP: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARKE: EVOTOOLS

NAME UND ADRESSE DES PRODUZENTEN: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR.
AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD ALLEIN IN DER VERANTWORTUNG DES
HERSTELLERS AUSGESTELLT.

THEMA DER ERKLÄRUNG: LUFTKOMPRESSOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

DER GEGENSTAND DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DER
EINSCHLÄGIGEN GEWERKSCHAFTSHARMONISIERUNGSGESETZGEBUNG:

MASCHINENRICHTLINIE 2006/42/EG

RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER GESETZE DER MITGLIEDSTAATEN ZUR
ELEKTROMAGNETISCHEN KOMPATIBILITÄT

RICHTLINIE 2014/35/EU ÜBER DIE HARMONISIERUNG DER GESETZE DER MITGLIEDSTAATEN
BEZÜGLICH DER BEREITSTELLUNG ELEKTRISCHER GERÄTE AUF DEM MARKT, DIE FÜR DEN
EINSATZ INNERHALB BESTIMMTER SPANNUNGSGRENZEN BESTIMMT SIND, RICHTLINIE
2014/29/ EU ÜBER DRUCKBEHÄLTER

RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ÜBER BESCHRÄNKUNGEN DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER
GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE IN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN

RELEVANTE VERWENDETE HARMONISIERTE STANDARDS UND TECHNISCHE
SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

DIE ORGANISATIONEN TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MÜNCHEN, DEUTSCHLAND, UND
INTERCERT GLOBAL, WARSCHAU, POLEN, FÜHRTEN DIE ÜBERPRÜFUNG DURCH UND
STELLTEN DIE ZERTIFIKATE AUS: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098,
PD/0550/2024

PANZERMODELLCODE/-TYP: OD245 / OD305

DIE NOTIFIZIERTE STELLE MIT DER NUMMER 0029 APRAGAZ, BRÜSSEL, BELGIEN, HAT DIE
KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNG, MODUL B UND MODUS C2 DURCHGEFÜHRT UND DAS ZERTIFIKAT
16/CN/4025-0 AUSGESTELLT

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM NAMEN VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING:

BUKAREST, 29.07.2026

TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR

PASCU CRISTINA



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
NR. 7606-29.07.2026

PRODUKTNAME: LUFTKOMPRESSOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS
PRODUKTCODE: 683135, 683136
MODELLCODE/TYP: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARKE: EVOTOOLS

THEMA DER ERKLÄRUNG: LUFTKOMPRESSOR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

NAME UND ADRESSE DES HERSTELLERS:
EHRLICHER ALLGEMEINER HANDELS-SRL
ADRESSE: STR. AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN

DAS KONFORMITÄTSPRÜFUNGSVERFAHREN ENTSPRICHT DER RICHTLINIE 2000/14/E, ANHANG VI. DIE TESTS WURDEN VON DER TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH IN MÜNCHEN, DEUTSCHLAND, DURCHGEFÜHRT

GARANTIERTE LAUTSTÄRKE: LWA = 96 DB(A)

WIR, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, ERKLÄREN, DASS DIE AUSRÜSTUNG DEN ANFORDERUNGEN DER RICHTLINIE 2000/14/EG ENTSPRICHT

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM NAMEN VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUKAREST, 29.07.2026
TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR
PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7606-1/29.07.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: COMPRESSEUR D'AIR CA1500 EVOTOOLS
CODE PRODUIT: 683135, 683136
CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARQUE: EVOTOOLS

NOM ET ADRESSE DU PRODUCTEUR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI,
N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

CETTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST DÉLIVRÉE SUR LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DU
FABRICANT

SUJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: COMPRESSEUR D'AIR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION
PERTINENTE SUR L'HARMONISATION DE L'UNION:

DIRECTIVE SUR LES MACHINES 2006/42/CE

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE SUR L'HARMONISATION DES LOIS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES RELATIVES À LA
COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE

DIRECTIVE 2014/35/UE SUR L'HARMONISATION DES LOIS DES ÉTATS MEMBRES RELATIVES À LA
MISE SUR LE MARCHÉ DES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES DESTINÉS À UNE UTILISATION DANS
CERTAINES LIMITES DE TENSION, DIRECTIVE 2014/29/UE SUR LES RÉCIPIENTS SOUS PRESSION

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE SUR LES RESTRICTIONS SUR L'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES SUBSTANCES
DANGEREUSES DANS LES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES

NORMES HARMONISÉES PERTINENTES UTILISÉES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021,
EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021,
EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023,
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

LES ORGANISMES TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNICH, ALLEMAGNE ET INTERCERT
GLOBAL, VARSOVIE, POLOGNE ONT EFFECTUÉ LA VÉRIFICATION ET DÉLIVRÉ LES
CERTIFICATS: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

CODE/TYPE DE CHAR: OD245 / OD305

L'ORGANISME NOTIFIÉ NUMÉRO 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUXELLES, BELGIQUE, A EFFECTUÉ LE
CONTRÔLE DE CONFORMITÉ, MODULE B ET MODE C2 ET DÉLIVRÉ LE CERTIFICAT: 16/CN/4025-0

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING:

BUCAREST, 29.07.2026

DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE

PASCU CRISTINA



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE LA CE
N° 7606-2/29.07.2026

NOM DU PRODUIT: EVOTOOLS CA1500 COMPRESSEUR D'AIR
CODE PRODUIT: 683135, 683136
CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARQUE: EVOTOOLS

SUJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: COMPRESSEUR D'AIR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT:
TRADING GÉNÉRAL HONNÊTE SRL
ADRESSE: STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE

LA PROCÉDURE D'ÉVALUATION DE LA CONFORMITÉ EST CONFORME À LA DIRECTIVE 2000/14/CE, ANNEXE VI. LES TESTS ONT ÉTÉ RÉALISÉS PAR TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNICH, ALLEMAGNE

NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE SONORE GARANTIE: LWA = 96 DB(A)

NOUS, HONNÊTE SRL DE COMMERCE GÉNÉRAL, DÉCLARONS QUE L'ÉQUIPEMENT EST CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE LA DIRECTIVE 2000/14/CE

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCAREST, 29.07.2026
DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CEP
N.º 7606-1/29.07.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: COMPRESSOR DE AR EVOTOOLS CA1500
CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 683135, 683136
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

NOME E MORADA DO PRODUTOR: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

ESTA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE DO FABRICANTE

OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO: COMPRESSOR DE AR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO ACIMA DESCRITA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO PERTINENTE DE HARMONIZAÇÃO DA UNIÃO:

DIRETIVA DE MAQUINARIA 2006/42/CE

DIRETIVA 2014/30/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS RELATIVAS À COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA

DIRETIVA 2014/35/UE SOBRE A HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEIS DOS ESTADOS-MEMBROS RELATIVAS À DISPONIBILIZAÇÃO NO MERCADO DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS DESTINADOS A UTILIZAÇÃO DENTRO DE DETERMINADOS LIMITES DE TENSÃO, DIRETIVA 2014/29/UE SOBRE RECIPIENTES SOB PRESSÃO

DIRETIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRIÇÕES AO USO DE CERTAS SUBSTÂNCIAS PERIGOSAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:

EN 1012-1:2010, EN 62841-1:2015/A11:2022, EN 60204-1:2018, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021, EN 286-1:1998+A1:2002, EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023, EN IEC 60335-2-34:2023/A11:2023, EN 62233:2008+AC:2008

OS ORGANISMOS TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNIQUE, ALEMANHA E INTERCERT GLOBAL, VARSÓVIA, POLÓIA REALIZARAM A VERIFICAÇÃO E EMITIRAM OS CERTIFICADOS: M8A 077367 0101, M8A 077367 0102, E8A 077367 0098, PD/0550/2024

CÓDIGO/TIPO DO MODELO DO TANQUE: OD245 / OD305

O ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO NÚMERO 0029 APRAGAZ, BRUXELAS, BÉLGICA, REALIZOU A VERIFICAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE, MÓDULO B E MODO C2 E EMITIU O CERTIFICADO: 16/CN/4025-0

ASSINADO PARA E EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING:
BUCARESTE, 29.07.2026
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA CE
N.º 7606-29.07.2026

NOME DO PRODUTO: COMPRESSOR DE AR EVOTOOLS CA1500
CÓDIGO DE PRODUTO: 683135, 683136
CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: FL-130S1-24L, FL-130-50L
MARCA: EVOTOOLS

OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO: COMPRESSOR DE AR CA1500 EVOTOOLS

NOME E MORADA DO FABRICANTE:
TRADING GERAL HONESTO SRL
MORADA: STR. AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMENIA

O PROCEDIMENTO DE AVALIAÇÃO DA CONFORMIDADE ESTÁ DE ACORDO COM A DIRETIVA 2000/14/CE, ANEXO VI. OS TESTES FORAM REALIZADOS PELA TUV SUD PRODUCT SERVICE GMBH, MUNIQUE, ALEMANHA

NÍVEL GARANTIDO DE POTÊNCIA SONORA: LWA = 96 DB(A)

NÓS, HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, DECLARAMOS QUE O EQUIPAMENTO CUMPRE OS REQUISITOS DA DIRETIVA 2000/14/CE

ASSINADO PARA E EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL
BUCARESTE, 29.07.2026
DIRETOR TÉCNICO
PASCU CRISTINA

